

CITY OF MIAMI SPRINGS, FLORIDA

Mayor Zavier M. Garcia

Vice Mayor Michael Windrem Councilman George V. Lob Councilman Billy Bain Councilman Jaime A. Petralanda

Decorum: "Any person making impertinent or slanderous remarks or who becomes boisterous while addressing the City Council, shall be barred from further audience before the City Council by the Mayor, unless permission to continue or again address the City Council is granted by the majority vote of the City Council members present. In accordance with the foregoing, the City Council has determined that racial or ethnic slurs, personal attacks and comments unrelated to City matters or issues constitute prohibited comments from the podium".

ADDENDUM REGULAR MEETING Monday, June 24, 2013 – 7:00 p.m. Council Chambers – City Hall 201 Westward Drive – Miami Springs

10F) Recreation Wall of Fame Discussion

Agenda Item No.

City Council Meeting of: 6-24-2013



CITY OF MIAMI SPRINGS

Recreation Department 1401 Westward Drive Miami Springs, FL 33166-5259 Phone: (305) 805-5075 Fax: (305) 805-5077

TO:	Honorable Mayor Garcia and Members of the City Council
VIA:	Ron Gorland, City Manager

FROM: Omar Luna, Recreation Director

DATE: June 19, 2013

SUBJECT: Recreation Wall of Fame Discussion

Councilman Bain requested a recommendation from the Recreation Department for the City to host a Recreation Wall of Fame to recognize those deserving of special recognition due to their contributions to our community recreation. After lengthy discussions and consideration, it is our recommendation that nomination eligibility criteria be minimal (resident or non-resident, individual or organization, etc.) and that the nomination process be as simple as possible by requiring only that nominations be submitted directly to the City's Recreation Commission for their review and subsequent recommendation to Mayor/Council.

It is further recommended that the Wall of Fame be located in the Community Center in the basketball gym and to have a big plaque that can facilitate the addition of new name plates to the plaque for each induction.

Exhibit "A" is the Recreation Wall of Fame Criteria and Nomination Form.



Exhibit "A"

City of Miami Springs Recreation Wall of Fame Nomination

PURPOSE:

The City of Miami Springs Recreation Wall of Fame award is intended to honor a person(s) or organization(s) that has made a major contribution to our community's recreation. The award recipient must have demonstrated broad-based commitment to our community's recreation. The Wall of Fame will reside in the Community Center on 1401 Westward Drive.

The Wall of Fame nominations will be screened by the City of Miami Springs Recreation Commission who will make their recommendation(s) to the Miami Springs Mayor/Council.

NOMINATION PROCEDURE:

Nomination forms may be obtained from the City of Miami Springs City Clerk's office or online at Website http://www.miamisprings-fl.gov/

201 Westward Drive Miami Springs FL, 33166 305-805-5006

CRITERIA FOR SELECTION OF INDUCTEES:

- The nominee must have made a significant and recognizable beneficial contribution to the recreation of the Community. For example, Youth and Adult Sports Leagues, Aquatics, Special Events, Community Based Programs, Senior Programs, etc.
- The nominee must have contributed substantial service for a minimum of five years or made a substantial donation to the recreation of our community that has or will have a lasting benefit to the citizens of the Community.
- There are <u>no</u> other restrictions including restrictions related to the nominee:
 - 1. Living or deceased

- 2. An individual or Organization
- 3. A Resident and/or Non-Resident
- 4. Have been previously submitted for consideration

METHOD OF SELECTION:

A. The committee shall accept nominations anytime during the calendar year with a deadline for consideration of December 31st each year

B. Provide a description of the candidate's achievements, contributions, including any form of special recognition, awards, honors, prizes and appointments.

C. The board will select inductee(s) by March 31st of the next year

NON DISCRIMINATION POLICY:

The City of Miami Springs Wall of Fame affirms and fully endorses a policy of non-discrimination on the basis of race, sex, age, or national origin.

RECREATION WALL OF FAME NOMINATION FORM

Please review the criteria before submitting the nomination application. Please complete all information requested. Applications that are incomplete or do not meet the criteria will be rejected. Use additional paper as necessary.

Nominating Party (Person submitting the Application)		
Name:		
Address:		
Home Phone: Mobile Phone:		
Email:		
Candidate (Person being nominated)		
Name:		
Address:		
Home Phone: Mobile Phone:		
Email:		
Reason(s) for Nomination:		
Candidate Achievements and/or Contributions:		

Contact (Names and Phone numbers of people who can provide information about the Candidate)

Please complete and return to the Recreation Department:

1401 Westward Drive Miami Springs FL, 33166 305-805-5075